Reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 issued a Demand notice dated  05th June, 2020 calling upon the borrower Shri. 
Rahul Ram S/o Shri Janak Ram R /o Nayabasthi, Bambooflat C/o Rahul Entertainment, Dean Street, Junglighat Sri Vijaya Puram, S/Andaman on 05-
06-2020 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.15,23,165.68 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty-
Five and Sixty-Eight Paise Only) Including interest calculated upto 01/06/2020 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor 
having failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the general public that the undersigned had taken possession of

[...]

The borrower/ guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealing with the properties 
will be subject to the charge of the Andaman and Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Limited for an amount of Rs.15,23,165.68 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 
Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five And Sixty Eight Paise Only) as on 01/06/2020 together with further interest at the contractual rate 
of 13.50% + 2% Penal Interest on the aforesaid amount along with incidental expenses, costs, charges etc., would be applicable till for the realisation of